Board of Management Meeting are $15 per member and $15 per guest.”. The motion was made 

by Nan Ackerman and seconded by Anne Terio. The motion passed. 

5) Change Standing Rule #7 to “Upon submission of an expense reimbursement request, the State 

Treasurer will reimburse the State President up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) 

each year for her personal and operating expenses.” The motion was made by Nan Ackerman 

and seconded by Cheryl Davis. A proposed amendment to the motion was made by Nan 

Ackerman and seconded by Karen Leighton to change the language to, “The State Treasurer will 

reimburse the State President up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) each year for her 

personal and operating expenses.” The amendment was adopted and the motion passed.  

6) Change Standing Rule #8 to “The State Society and Chapters shall erect markers when 

practicable at suitable sites in Virginia. The State shall budget five hundred dollars ($500)